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Question Response Frequency Percentage
P1 Now, generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the
right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
Right Direction 758 38%
Wrong Track 1233 62%
Q172 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Strongly Approve 437 22%
Somewhat Approve 434 22%
Somewhat Disapprove 256 13%
Strongly Disapprove 761 38%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 103 5%
Q172NET Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Total Approve 871 44%
Total Disapprove 1017 51%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 103 5%
P3 Now, thinking about your vote, what would you say is the top set of issues on your
mind when you cast your vote for federal offices such as U.S. Senate or Congress?
Economic Issues 530 27%
Security Issues 408 21%
Health Care Issues 458 23%
Senior’s Issues 255 13%
Women’s Issues 90 4%
Education Issues 117 6%
Energy Issues 59 3%
Other 73 4%
POL1_1 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? The economy
Democrats in Congress 734 37%
Republicans in Congress 837 42%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 421 21%
POL1_4 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Jobs

Democrats in Congress 754 38%
Republicans in Congress 814 41%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 423 21%
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POL1_5 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Health care
Democrats in Congress 877 44%
Republicans in Congress 683 34%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 431 22%
POL1_6 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Immigration
Democrats in Congress 774 39%
Republicans in Congress 799 40%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 418 21%
POL1_7 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? The environment
Democrats in Congress 962 48%
Republicans in Congress 552 28%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 477 24%
POL1_8 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Energy
Democrats in Congress 811 41%
Republicans in Congress 688 35%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 492 25%
POL1_9 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? Education
Democrats in Congress 871 44%
Republicans in Congress 661 33%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 460 23%
POL1_10 Who do you trust more to handle each of the following issues? National security
Democrats in Congress 670 34%
Republicans in Congress 884 44%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 437 22%
POL2 If the election for U.S. Congress in your district was held today, which one of the
following candidates are you most likely to vote for?
Democratic candidate 826 42%
Republican candidate 741 37%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 424 21%
POL3 Do you approve or disapprove of the 2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to
as Obamacare?
Strongly approve 484 24%
Somewhat approve 494 25%
Somewhat disapprove 282 14%
Strongly disapprove 542 27%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 188 9%
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POL4 When it comes to the 2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to as Obamacare,
do you think it should be...
Expanded 582 29%
Keptasis 272 14%
Repealed in part 442 22%
Repealed completely 472 24%
Dont know / No opinion 223 1%
POL5 If a less expensive health insurance plan with less comprehensive coverage was
available to you, how likely are you to switch from your current health insurance plan?
Very likely 339 17%
Somewhat likely 384 19%
Not too likely 386 19%
Not at all likely 529 27%
Dont Know/ No Opinion 352 18%
POL6 Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
Small businesses should have the option to offer 927 47%
employee health insurance plans with lower premiums
to decrease the financial burden on the business
Small businesses should be required to offer employees 641 32%
the same health insurance plans offered by other
employers to ensure employees are not under-insured
Dont Know/No Opinion 423 21%
POL7 As you may know, President Trump recently signed an executive order that would

allow employers, such as small businesses, to form groups across state lines and offer
employees less expensive, but also less comprehensive coverage, compared to current
plans on the market. Do you approve or disapprove of allowing employers, such as
small businesses, to form groups across state lines and offer employees less expensive,
but also less comprehensive coverage, compared to current plans on the market?

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Dont Know/No Opinion

486
550
263
335
356

24%
28%
13%
17%
18%
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POLS8_1

POL8_4

POL8_5

POLS8_6

As you may know, President Trump recently signed an executive order that would
allow employers, such as small businesses, to form groups across state lines and offer
employees less expensive, but also less comprehensive coverage, compared to current
plans on the market. Do you believe this order will have a positive impact, a negative
impact, or not much impact either way on each of the following? Small businesses

Positive impact 904 45%

Negative impact 421 21%

Not much impact either way 267 13%
Dont Know/No Opinion 399 20%

As you may know, President Trump recently signed an executive order that would
allow employers, such as small businesses, to form groups across state lines and offer
employees less expensive, but also less comprehensive coverage, compared to current
plans on the market. Do you believe this order will have a positive impact, a negative
impact, or not much impact either way on each of the following? Healthy individuals

Positive impact 674 34%

Negative impact 388 20%

Not much impact either way 574 29%
Dont Know/No Opinion 355 18%

As you may know, President Trump recently signed an executive order that would
allow employers, such as small businesses, to form groups across state lines and offer
employees less expensive, but also less comprehensive coverage, compared to current
plans on the market. Do you believe this order will have a positive impact, a negative
impact, or not much impact either way on each of the following? Sick individuals

Positive impact 492 25%

Negative impact 866 43%

Not much impact either way 260 13%
Dont Know/No Opinion 374 19%

As you may know, President Trump recently signed an executive order that would
allow employers, such as small businesses, to form groups across state lines and offer
employees less expensive, but also less comprehensive coverage, compared to current
plans on the market. Do you believe this order will have a positive impact, a negative
impact, or not much impact either way on each of the following? Me and my family

Positive impact 440 22%

Negative impact 421 21%

Not much impact either way 769 39%
Dont Know/No Opinion 361 18%
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POL8_7 As you may know, President Trump recently signed an executive order that would
allow employers, such as small businesses, to form groups across state lines and offer
employees less expensive, but also less comprehensive coverage, compared to current
plans on the market. Do you believe this order will have a positive impact, a negative
impact, or not much impact either way on each of the following? Individuals with
pre-existing conditions

Positive impact 440 22%
Negative impact 860 43%
Not much impact either way 295 15%
Dont Know/No Opinion 396 20%
POL9 Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?The

executive order will make health insurance costs...

Less expensive by allowing for the sale of certain health 777 39%
insurance plans across state lines, which will increase
choice and competition

More expensive by drawing younger, healthier ~ 709 36%
customers away from the Affordable Care Act exchange
markets, which will cause premiums to increase for the
older, sicker people left in

Dont Know/No Opinion 506 25%

POL10_1 As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the following
should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Construct a wall along the U.S. /
Mexico border

Yes, should be in an immigration bill 734 37%

No, should not be in an immigration bill ~ 888 45%

Dont Know/No Opinion 369 19%

POL10_4 As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.

Below are some provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the following
should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Promptly remove unaccompanied
minors who cross the border illegally

Yes, should be in an immigration bill 880 44%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 683 34%
Dont Know/No Opinion 427 21%
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POL10_5 As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the following
should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Hire an additional 370
Immigration Judges, 1,000 U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement attorneys,
and 300 Federal prosecutors to handle immigration cases
Yes, should be in an immigration bill 876 44%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 597 30%
Dont Know/No Opinion 519 26%
POL10_6 As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the following
should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Not allow sanctuary cities to apply
for or receive certain federal grants
Yes, should be in an immigration bill 850 43%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 699 35%
Dont Know/No Opinion 442 22%
POL10_7 As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the following
should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Hire an additional 10,000
Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) officers
Yes, should be in an immigration bill ~ 898 45%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 638 32%
Dont Know/No Opinion 455 23%
POL10_8 As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the following
should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Make overstaying an immigration
visa a misdemeanor offense
Yes, should be in an immigration bill 1048 53%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 505 25%
Dont Know/No Opinion 438 22%
POL11_1 As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.

Below are some additional provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the
following should be included in an immigration bill, or not. End a policy that allows
immigrants here illegally to be released into the general public prior to their
deportation hearing

Yes, should be in an immigration bill 992 50%
No, should not be in an immigration bill ~ 498 25%
Dont Know/No Opinion 501 25%
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POL11_4

POL11_5

POL11_6

POL11_7

POL11_8

As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some additional provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the
following should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Prioritize deportation for
immigrants here illegally who are gang members; been convicted of multiple drunk
driving offenses or a single offense involving death or serious injury; and those who
fail to register as sex offenders

Yes, should be in an immigration bill 1427 72%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 235 12%
Dont Know/No Opinion 329 17%

As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some additional provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the
following should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Prevent individuals who
have been convicted of certain crimes or who have known gang ties from legally
entering the U.S.

Yes, should be in an immigration bill 1445 73%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 206 10%
Dont Know/No Opinion 339 17%

As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some additional provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the
following should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Require employers to
verify the legal status of employees through the electronic status-verification system,
sometimes referred to as E-verify

Yes, should be in an immigration bill 1300 65%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 326 16%
Dont Know/No Opinion 365 18%

As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some additional provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the
following should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Establishing a points
system for individuals applying for legal residency that would award points based on
applicants ability to assimilate and support themselves financially

Yes, should be in an immigration bill 1100 55%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 421 21%
Dont Know/No Opinion 470 24%

As you may know, some are discussing a recently released immigration proposal.
Below are some additional provisions of the proposal. Please indicate if each of the
following should be included in an immigration bill, or not. Limit family-based green
cards to spouses and minor children of immigrants who are here legally

Yes, should be in an immigration bill 927 47%
No, should not be in an immigration bill 609 31%
Dont Know/No Opinion 455 23%
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POL12 Do you support or oppose requiring health insurance to cover contraceptive care, such
as birth control pills?
Strongly support 909 46%
Somewhat support 388 20%
Somewhat oppose 193 10%
Strongly oppose 250 13%
Dont Know/No Opinion 251 13%
POL13_1 And, do you believe each of the following should be required to provide contraceptive
care, such as birth control pills, in the health insurance plans they offer to employees,
or not? Employers who state a religious objection
Yes, they should be required to provide birth control 877 44%
coverage
No, they should not be required to provide birth control 704 35%
coverage
Dont Know/No Opinion 409 21%
POL13_4 And, do you believe each of the following should be required to provide contraceptive
care, such as birth control pills, in the health insurance plans they offer to employees,
or not? Employers who state a moral objection
Yes, they should be required to provide birth control ~ 930 47%
coverage
No, they should not be required to provide birth control 663 33%
coverage
Dont Know/No Opinion 398 20%
POL13_5 And, do you believe each of the following should be required to provide contraceptive
care, such as birth control pills, in the health insurance plans they offer to employees,
or not? Houses of worship
Yes, they should be required to provide birth control 715 36%
coverage
No, they should not be required to provide birth control 825 41%
coverage
Dont Know/No Opinion 451 23%
POL13_6 And, do you believe each of the following should be required to provide contraceptive

care, such as birth control pills, in the health insurance plans they offer to employees,
or not? Religious non-profit groups or organizations

Yes, they should be required to provide birth control 784 39%
coverage

No, they should not be required to provide birth control 785 39%
coverage

Dont Know/No Opinion 422 21%
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POL13_7 And, do you believe each of the following should be required to provide contraceptive
care, such as birth control pills, in the health insurance plans they offer to employees,
or not? Companies with more than 50 employees
Yes, they should be required to provide birth control 1071 54%
coverage
No, they should not be required to provide birth control 529 27%
coverage
Dont Know/No Opinion 391 20%
POL14_1 When it comes to providing disaster relief, has the federal government done enough in
response to each of the following recent events? The hurricane in Puerto Rico, called
Hurricane Maria
Doing enough 682 34%
Not doing enough 919 46%
Dont Know/No Opinion 390 20%
POL14_4 When it comes to providing disaster relief, has the federal government done enough in
response to each of the following recent events? The hurricane in Texas and Louisiana,
called Hurricane Harvey
Doing enough 1086 55%
Not doing enough 502 25%
Dont Know/No Opinion 402 20%
POL14_5 When it comes to providing disaster relief, has the federal government done enough in
response to each of the following recent events? The hurricane in Florida, called
Hurricane Irma
Doing enough 1056 53%
Not doing enough 514 26%
Dont Know/No Opinion 421 21%
POL15 Based on what you know, do you believe the nations major news organizations
fabricate news stories about President Trump and his administration, or not?
Yes, they do fabricate stories about President Trump 916 46%
and his administration
No, they do not fabricate stories about President Trump 731 37%
and his administration
Dont Know/No Opinion 344 17%
POL16 Should the federal government have the power to revoke broadcast licenses of major

news organizations it says are fabricating news stories about a President and his
administration?

Yes, it should have the power 567 28%
No, it should not have the power 1013 51%
Dont Know/No Opinion 410 21%
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POL17_1 Generally, do you believe Republicans in Congress... Support President Trump himself
Yes 661 33%
No 963 48%
Dont Know/No Opinion 367 18%
POL17_4 Generally, do you believe Republicans in Congress... Support President Trumps
legislative agenda
Yes 795 40%
No 818 41%
Dont Know/No Opinion 378 19%
POL18 Generally, how good a job would you say Republicans in Congress are doing when it
comes to providing oversight of the Trump Administration?
Excellent 166 8%
Good 308 15%
Fair 474 24%
Poor 808 41%
Dont Know/No Opinion 236 12%
POL19_1 Generally, who do you consider to be more... Conservative
President Trump 569 29%
Republicans in Congress 769 39%
Dont Know/No Opinion 652 33%
POL19_4 Generally, who do you consider to be more... In-touch with Republican voters
President Trump 679 34%
Republicans in Congress 664 33%
Dont Know/No Opinion 648 33%
POL19_5 Generally, who do you consider to be more... In touch with the American people
President Trump 659 33%
Republicans in Congress 544 27%
Dont Know/No Opinion 787 40%
POL19_6 Generally, who do you consider to be more... Aligned with your own principles
President Trump 632 32%
Republicans in Congress 480 24%
Dont Know/No Opinion 879 44%
POL20_1 Do you believe the Trump administration is more or less transparent than each of the
following administrations? The Obama Administration
More transparent 751 38%
Less transparent 698 35%
About the same 221 11%
Dont Know/No Opinion 321 16%
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POL20_4 Do you believe the Trump administration is more or less transparent than each of the
ollowing administrations? The George W. Bush Administration
llowing administrations? The George W. Bush Administrati
More transparent 568 29%
Less transparent 632 32%
About the same 409 21%
Dont Know/No Opinion 382 19%
POL20_5 Do you believe the Trump administration is more or less transparent than each of the
following administrations? The Clinton Administration
More transparent 733 37%
Less transparent 643 32%
About the same 249 12%
Dont Know/No Opinion 367 18%
POL21_1 Do you believe President Trump is handling ethics issues within his administration
better or worse than each of the following administrations? The Obama
Administration
Better 661 33%
Worse 836 42%
About the same 207 10%
Dont Know/No Opinion 287 14%
POL21_4 Do you believe President Trump is handling ethics issues within his administration
better or worse than each of the following administrations? The George W. Bush
Administration
Better 425 21%
Worse 816 41%
About the same 419 21%
Dont Know/No Opinion 332 17%
POL21_5 Do you believe President Trump is handling ethics issues within his administration

better or worse than each of the following administrations? The Clinton

Administration

Better

Worse

About the same

Dont Know/No Opinion

645
774
259
314

32%
39%
13%
16%
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indPresApp_4NET

indPresApp_5NET

indPresApp_6NET

indPresApp_7NET

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Mitch McConnell

Total Favorable 368 18%
Total Unfavorable 883 44%
Never Heard Of 740 37%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Paul Ryan

Total Favorable 605 30%
Total Unfavorable 895 45%
Never Heard Of 491 25%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Nancy Pelosi

Total Favorable 577 29%
Total Unfavorable 921 46%
Never Heard Of 494 25%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Charles Schumer

Total Favorable 512 26%
Total Unfavorable 650 33%
Never Heard Of 829 42%
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indPresApp_8NET

indPresApp_9NET

indPresApp_10ONET

indPresApp_11NET

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Mike Pence

Total Favorable 883 44%
Total Unfavorable 794 40%
Never Heard Of 314 16%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Donald Trump

Total Favorable 872 44%
Total Unfavorable 1007 51%
Never Heard Of 112 6%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Republicans in
Congress

Total Favorable 618 31%
Total Unfavorable 1109 56%
Never Heard Of 264 13%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Democrats in
Congress

Total Favorable 776 39%
Total Unfavorable 955 48%
Never Heard Of 260 13%

Page | 13



Question

N MORNING CONSULT

Response Frequency Percentage

indPresApp_12NET

indPresApp_13NET

indPresApp_14NET

indPresApp_15NET

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Melania Trump

Total Favorable 931 47%
Total Unfavorable 713 36%
Never Heard Of 347 17%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Ivanka Trump

Total Favorable 812 41%
Total Unfavorable 798 40%
Never Heard Of 381 19%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of. Jared Kushner

Total Favorable 419 21%
Total Unfavorable 775 39%
Never Heard Of 797 40%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Steve Bannon

Total Favorable 358 18%
Total Unfavorable 856 43%
Never Heard Of 778 39%
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indPresApp_16NET

indPresApp_17NET

indPresApp_18NET

indPresApp_19NET

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Hope Hicks

Total Favorable 242 12%
Total Unfavorable 322 16%
Never Heard Of 1427 72%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Gary Cohn

Total Favorable 279 14%
Total Unfavorable 422 21%
Never Heard Of 1290 65%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of.” Kellyanne Conway

Total Favorable 495 25%
Total Unfavorable 780 39%
Never Heard Of 715 36%

Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of. Jeff Sessions

Total Favorable 514 26%
Total Unfavorable 739 37%
Never Heard Of 738 37%
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indPresApp_20NET Next we will look at a list of names that are active in politics. It is a long list, please
take the time to go through the list carefully and give an individual answer for each
name below. For each person, please indicate if you have a Very Favorable, Somewhat
Favorable, Somewhat Unfavorable, or Very Unfavorable opinion of each If you have
heard of the person, but do not have an opinion, please mark “Heard Of, No Opinion.”
If you have not heard of the person, please mark “Never Heard Of” Robert Mueller

Total Favorable 514 26%
Total Unfavorable 505 25%
Never Heard Of 972 49%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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National Tracking Poll #171006, October, 2017

Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1991 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 928 47%

Gender: Female 1063 53%
N 1991
age5 Age: 18-29 336 17%
Age: 30-44 479 24%
Age: 45-54 451 23%
Age: 55-64 301 15%
Age: 65+ 425 21%
N 1991
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 696 35%
PID: Ind (no lean) 660 33%
PID: Rep (no lean) 636 32%
N 1991
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 300 15%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 396 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 310 16%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 350 18%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 318 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 317 16%
N 1991
xdemTea Tea Party: Supporter 509 26%
Tea Party: Not Supporter 1475 74%
N 1983
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 688 35%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 452 23%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 656 33%
N 1796
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1309 66%
Educ: Bachelors degree 442 22%
Educ: Post-grad 240 12%
N 1991
xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 1130 57%
Income: 50k-100k 616 31%
Income: 100k+ 245 12%
N 1991

Continued on next page

Page | 17



Morning Consult

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1621 81%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 178 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 256 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 114 6%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 499 25%

Relig: Roman Catholic 371 19%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 550 28%
Relig: Something Else 323 16%

N 1744
xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 48 2%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 568 29%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 548 28%

N 1116
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1116 56%
Relig: All Non-Christian 873 44%

N 1989
xdemUsr Community: Urban 457 23%
Community: Suburban 881 44%
Community: Rural 653 33%

N 1991
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 601 30%
Employ: Government 155 8%
Employ: Self-Employed 155 8%
Employ: Homemaker 193 10%
Employ: Student 56 3%
Employ: Retired 488 25%
Employ: Unemployed 150 8%
Employ: Other 193 10%

N 1991
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 426 21%
Military HH: No 1565 79%

N 1991
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 758 38%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1233 62%

N 1991

Continued on next page

Page | 18



National Tracking Poll #171006, October, 2017
Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
Q172 Strongly Approve 437 22%
Somewhat Approve 434 22%
Somewhat Disapprove 256 13%
Strongly Disapprove 761 38%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 103 5%
N 1991
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 530 27%
#1 Issue: Security 408 21%
#1 Issue: Health Care 458 23%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 255 13%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 90 4%
#1 Issue: Education 117 6%
#1 Issue: Energy 59 3%
#1 Issue: Other 73 4%
N 1991
xsubVotel60 2016 Vote: Democrat Hillary Clinton 706 35%
2016 Vote: Republican Donald Trump 762 38%
2016 Vote: Someone else 203 10%
N 1670
xsubVote120 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 811 41%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 621 31%
2012 Vote: Other 111 6%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 444 22%
N 1987
xregd 4-Region: Northeast 364 18%
4-Region: Midwest 470 24%
4-Region: South 739 37%
4-Region: West 418 21%
N 1991

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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